
Dates Classifications* Appointment Times

Monday, October 7
Wednesday, October 30 All Graduate Students

Wednesday, November 6 Qualified Honors Program Students, 
Students with Disabilities, and Veterans 7:30am - 4:30pm

Thursday, November 7 2nd Degree & Seniors - 2 7:30am - 4:30pm
Friday, November 8 Seniors - 2 7:30am - 4:30pm
Monday, November 11 Seniors - 1 7:30am - 4:30pm
Tuesday, November 12 Seniors - 1 7:30am - 4:30pm
Wednesday, November 13 Juniors - 2 7:30am - 4:30pm
Thursday, November 14 Juniors - 2 7:30am - 4:30pm
Friday, November 15 Juniors - 1 7:30am - 4:30pm
Monday, November 18 Juniors - 1 7:30am - 4:30pm
Tuesday, November 19 Sophomores - 2 7:30am - 4:30pm
Wednesday, November 20 Sophomores - 2 7:30am - 4:30pm
Thursday, November 21 Sophomores - 1 7:30am - 4:30pm
Friday, November 22 Sophomores - 1 7:30am - 4:30pm
Monday, November 25 Freshmen - 2 7:30am - 4:30pm
Tuesday, November 26 Freshmen - 2 7:30am - 4:30pm
Monday, December 2 Freshmen - 1 7:30am - 4:30pm
Tuesday, December 3 Freshmen - 1 7:30am - 4:30pm

Spring 2025 Priority Registration Schedule - UWEC Main Campus
-- For Continuing, Readmitted, and Transfer Undergraduate Students

and All Graduate Students admitted to UWEC Main Campus

* Based on Total Earned Credits Only (Does NOT include In-Progress Fall Credits.)
Freshmen - 1:  0 - 14.9credits               Freshmen - 2:  15 - 29.9 credits
Sophomores - 1:  30 - 44.9 credits        Sophomores - 2:  45 - 59.9 credits
Juniors - 1:  60 - 74.9 credits                 Juniors - 2:  75 - 89.9 credits
Seniors - 1:  90 - 104.9 credits              Seniors - 2:  105 or more credits
Enrollment appointments begin every hour from 7:30am through 4:30pm.
New students register at orientation sessions.
Undergraduate Special Students are eligible to register beginning Tuesday, January 21, 2025. Tuition-free Auditors may register 
beginning Monday, January 27, 2025.

Spring schedule of classes available online
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